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Lake Land College

Fall 10th Day Enrollment - 2024FA

Associate in Arts
Associate in Science

Associate in Engineering Science
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Enrollment by Degree Type
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Lake Land College

Fall 10th Day Enrollment - 2024FA

Enrollment by Degree Type

HEAD COUNT
CREDIT
HOURS FTE TOTAL

Adult Ed/GED/ESL
Associate in Applied Science

Associate in Arts
Associate in Engineering Science

Associate in Liberal Studies
Associate in Science
Certificates

Course Enrollee
Course Enrollee - Non Transfer

Dual Credit
Meta Major Programs
Short Term Training

Special Admissions Track
Technical Skills Training

Grand Total 2,391.8

39.6
154.9
0.0
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330.5

8.1
37.6
235.4

150.5
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633.9
715.2
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851.0
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227 Transfer
Students: 1,188

Dual Credit
Students: 1,165

Workforce
Students: 1,164

Non-Degree
Students: 443

Head Count by Degree Type

New
Students:
1,091

Readmit
Students: 238 Transfer New Students

Students: 166

Continuing
Students: 1,300

Dual Credit/Enroll
Students: 1,165

Enrollment by Status

HEAD COUNT CREDIT HOURS F.T.E.

Continuing

Dual Credit/Enroll

New

Readmit

Transfer New Students

Grand Total 2,391.8

121.9
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Enrollment by Status



Lake Land College

Fall 10th Day Enrollment Summary - 2024FA

(1) On-Campus
Face-to-Face (2) All Internet(3) Web/Face-to-Face Combinati..

(4) Dual
Credit/Dual Enr..

(5) All Kluthe
Face-to-Face

(6) Off-Campus
Day Only

(7) All Night
Face-to-Face Grand Total

In District
International
Out of District
Out of State
Grand Total 3,960
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By Residency
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Male
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By Gender
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By Load

Continuing
Dual CR/EN
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Readmit
Grand Total 3,960
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By Enroll Status

Freshman
Sophomore
High School
Unclassified
Grand Total 3,960

418
1,164
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1,470
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By Class

Unclassified by ICCB guidlines are students who have already received an Associate or higher degree.

Credit Hours/FTE

CREDIT HOURS

FTE 2,391.8
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Lake Land College

Fall 10th Day Enrollment - 2024FA

Female Male Non-Binary Grand Total

Full-Time

Part-Time

Grand Total 3,960

2,227

1,733

29

17

12

1,619

907

712

2,312

1,303

1,009

Gender/Load

Female Male Non-Binary Grand Total
New
New Transfer
Continuing
Dual CR/EN
Readmit
Grand Total 3,960

238
1,165
1,300
166
1,091

29
1
9
4
2
13

1,619
73
512
474
57
503

2,312
164
644
822
107
575

Gender/Status

Female Male Non-Binary
Full-Time
Part-Time
Grand Total 8.7

4.1
15.1

9.0
4.4
14.8

9.1
5.1
14.4

Gender/Averages Class Load

Female Male Non-Binary Grand Total
Freshman

High School

Sophomore
Unclassified

Grand Total 3,960
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584

645
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Gender/Class

Female Male Non-Binary Grand Total

White
Hispanic
Black
Unknown
Asian
Indian
Grand Total 3,960
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5
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8
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Gender/Ethnicity

Female
FT PT

Male
FT PT

Non-Binary
FT PT

Grand
Total

Freshman
High School
Sophomore

Unclassified
Grand Total 1,303
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8
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3
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9
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3,960
418
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1,164
1,470

Gender/Load/Class



Lake Land College

Fall 10th Day Enrollment - 2024FA
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Credit Hours Generated
by Gender by Location

2024FA
Christian

Clark

Clay

Coles

Cumberland

Douglas

Edgar

Effingham

Fayette

Jasper

Moultrie

Shelby

Grand Total 3,753

376

221

37

123

930

194
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193

1,195
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192
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In-District By County

2024FA
Null
1st Professional
Associates
Baccalaureate
Certificate
Doctorate
GED
High School
Less than High School
Masters
Other
Some College
Unknown
Grand Total 3,960

27
323
20
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1,927
1,166
115
2
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88
112
4
1

By Highest Degree

HEAD COUNT FTE
New Full-Time

Part-Time
New Transfer Full-Time

Part-Time
Continuing Full-Time

Part-Time
Readmit Full-Time

Part-Time
Dual CR/EN Full-Time

Part-Time
Grand Total

83.9
700.6

391
700

33.9
88.0

73
93

230.0
781.1
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819

56.4
87.5

142
96

308.6
21.9

1,140
25

2,391.83,960

Enroll Status and Load



Last Name ENROLLED HS GRADS
CONFIRMED % Enrolled

ALTAMONT HIGH SCHOOL
ARTHUR HIGH SCHOOL
BEECHER CITY HIGH SCHOOL
BROWNSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL
CASEY WESTFIELD JR-SR HS
CHARLESTON HIGH SCHOOL
COWDEN-HERRICK HIGH SCHOOL
CUMBERLAND HIGH SCHOOL CUSD 77
DIETERICH COMMUNITY SCHOOL
EFFINGHAM HIGH SCHOOL
KANSAS HIGH SCHOOL
MARSHALL COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL
MARTINSVILLE JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL
MATTOON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
NEOGA HIGH SCHOOL
NEWTON COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL
NORTH CLAY COMM HIGH SCHOOL
OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL
OKAW VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL
PANA HIGH SCHOOL
PARIS HIGH SCHOOL
RAMSEY HIGH SCHOOL
SAINT ANTHONY HIGH SCHOOL
SAINT ELMO HIGH SCHOOL
SHELBYVILLE HIGH SCHOOL
SHILOH HIGH SCHOOL
SOUTH CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
STEWARDSON-STRASBURG CMTY HS
SULLIVAN HIGH SCHOOL
TEUTOPOLIS HIGH SCHOOL
WINDSOR HIGH SCHOOL
Grand Total 28.5%

27.3%
49.4%
38.2%
29.0%
20.8%
14.3%
21.4%
19.4%
18.0%
11.9%
12.4%
20.5%
25.5%
33.3%
60.0%
72.2%
62.5%
25.1%
26.3%
12.0%
21.4%
37.5%
37.5%
36.8%
45.5%
31.5%
13.0%
18.2%
28.0%
27.3%
24.0%

1,737
24
89
76
32
20
13
91
27
50
36
129
74
47
18
21
17
40
196
19
74
11
148
34
70
22
168
53
23
27
34
54

496
6
44
29
9
5
2
18
6
9
5
14
16
12
6
12
13
25
52
5
9
3
54
12
28
10
53
7
4
7
9
12

28.55%

Percentage
Enrolled

High School Graduates Enrolled  2024FA



High School Graduates Enrolled

Enrolled
Numb Grads in

Class % Enrolled
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009 41.7%

38.5%
35.3%
39.1%
38.0%
37.1%
36.8%
36.9%
34.3%
32.8%
33.8%
31.6%
33.6%
30.1%
30.3%
30.2%
30.4%
28.7%
32.5%
25.9%
25.2%
24.5%
22.7%
22.1%
20.4%
19.5%
22.8%

2,039
2,092
2,092
2,046
2,040
2,046
2,134
2,018
2,057
2,058
2,186
2,250
2,149
2,135
2,118
2,078
1,987
2,068
1,994
2,015
2,097
2,084
2,032
2,036
2,055
2,271
2,322

851
805
738
800
776
759
786
745
706
675
739
712
722
643
642
628
605
594
648
521
528
510
462
449
420
442
530

Enrolled
Numb Grads in

Class % Enrolled
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024 28.6%

26.8%
31.4%
30.3%
33.8%
34.8%
34.2%
35.0%
40.2%
38.6%
34.6%
37.7%
39.4%
37.4%
42.2%

1,737
1,767
1,747
1,758
1,691
1,807
1,826
1,927
1,818
1,887
1,941
1,893
2,061
1,924
2,041

496
474
548
533
571
629
625
674
731
729
671
714
813
719
862



Historical Enrollment

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

New Head Count

% Changed

Continuing Head Count

% Changed

Readmit Head Count

% Changed

Transfer New Students Head Count

% Changed

Dual Credit/Enroll Head Count

% Changed

24.54%

1,091

-8.75%

876

16.93%

960

-2.96%

821846

-0.76%

1,300

7.29%

1,310

-9.49%

1,221

-14.67%

1,3491,581

-9.16%

238

-21.79%

262

14.33%

335

-1.68%

293298

-3.49%

166

-13.57%

172

43.17%

199

10.32%

139126

7.97%

1,165

5.06%

1,079

-1.44%

1,027

3.07%

1,0421,011

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

In District Head Count

% Changed

International Head Count

% Changed

Out of District Head Count

% Changed

Out of State Head Count

% Changed

5.49%

3,517

-0.60%

3,334

2.01%

3,354

-6.72%

3,2883,525

215.62%

101

33.33%

32

14.29%

24

-4.55%

2122

0.66%

306

-6.17%

304

6.58%

324

9.35%

304278

24.14%

36

-27.50%

29

29.03%

40

-16.22%

3137

Enrollment by Status

Enrollment by Residency



Historical Head Count by Degree

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA
Adult Ed/GED/ESL HEAD COUNT

% Change
Associate in Applied Science HEAD COUNT

% Change
Associate in Arts HEAD COUNT

% Change
Associate in Engineering Science HEAD COUNT

% Change
Associate in Liberal Studies HEAD COUNT

% Change
Associate in Science HEAD COUNT

% Change
Certificates HEAD COUNT

% Change
Course Enrollee HEAD COUNT

% Change
Course Enrollee - Non Transfer HEAD COUNT

% Change
Dual Credit HEAD COUNT

% Change
Meta Major Programs HEAD COUNT

% Change
Short Term Training HEAD COUNT

% Change
Special Admissions Track HEAD COUNT

% Change
Technical Skills Training HEAD COUNT

% Change
Grand Total HEAD COUNT

% Change

11250.0%
227

100.0%
21

-4.3%
877

1.1%
916

7.9%
906

-10.5%
840939

-6.1%
706

-1.4%
752

-3.7%
763

-16.7%
792951

40.0%
14

-33.3%
10

-16.7%
15

0.0%
1818

0.0%
11

22.2%
11

-18.2%
9

0.0%
1111

6.6%
161

-0.7%
151

-4.4%
152

3.2%
159154

8.3%
287

0.8%
265

10.5%
263

6.7%
238223

-8.4%
98

0.0%
107

-10.1%
107

-15.0%
119140

5.3%
20

-36.7%
19

50.0%
30

-20.0%
2025

8.0%
1,165

5.1%
1,079

-1.4%
1,027

2.7%
1,0421,015

57.8%
71

-53.6%
45

44.8%
9767

1
-100.0%

24

8.2%
225

-12.2%
208

4.9%
237

-25.2%
226302

-27.6%
97

-0.7%
134

53.4%
135

4.8%
8884

7.1%
3,960

-1.1%
3,699

2.7%
3,742

-5.6%
3,6443,862



Historical FTE by Degree

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA
Adult Ed/GED/ESL FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Associate in Applied Science FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Associate in Arts FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Associate in Engineering Science FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Associate in Liberal Studies FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Associate in Science FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Certificates FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Course Enrollee FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Course Enrollee - Non Transfer FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Dual Credit FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Meta Major Programs FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Short Term Training FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Special Admissions Track FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Technical Skills Training FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)
Grand Total FTE TOTAL

Calculation1 (copy)

656.7%
7.6

87.5%
1.00.5

-3.8%
715.2

-0.8%
743.1

9.7%
749.5

-10.9%
683.2767.1

-4.7%
633.9

-3.4%
665.2

-1.3%
688.4

-18.1%
697.2850.7

48.6%
14.3

-36.8%
9.6

-11.3%
15.2

-7.9%
17.118.6

25.3%
7.6

15.2%
6.1

-9.2%
5.3

10.1%
5.85.3

8.3%
150.5

1.6%
138.9

-4.6%
136.8

-3.0%
143.4147.8

9.8%
235.4

-3.4%
214.4

13.9%
221.8

2.0%
194.7190.9

-18.5%
37.6

12.9%
46.1

-15.9%
40.8

-7.3%
48.552.3

-6.6%
8.1

-23.6%
8.6

18.5%
11.3

-0.7%
9.59.6

7.8%
330.5

2.1%
306.5

-2.2%
300.1

1.8%
306.7301.2

50.5%
56.7

-52.7%
37.7

41.6%
79.856.3

0.0
-100.0%

2.4

8.0%
154.9

-13.5%
143.4

6.1%
165.9

-27.3%
156.3215.1

-34.1%
39.6

-1.3%
60.1

30.7%
60.8

0.1%
46.546.5

0.5%
2,391.8

-3.9%
2,380.6

4.6%
2,476.1

-9.1%
2,367.72,605.1



Historical Enrollment of Degree Seeking Students

Enrollment by Status/Degree Seeking

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

New Head Count

% Changed

Continuing Head Count

% Changed

Readmit Head Count

% Changed

Transfer New StudentsHead Count

% Changed

-0.84%

824

-9.58%

831

15.31%

919

-2.09%

797814

-1.34%

1,247

8.31%

1,264

-8.54%

1,167

-14.93%

1,2761,500

-9.91%

209

-20.55%

232

15.42%

292

-1.56%

253257

14.29%

144

-21.74%

126

49.07%

161

0.93%

108107

Enrollment by Status (Degree Seeking Only)



Historical Tenth Day Enrollment Reporting

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

CREDIT HOURS

FTE

% Change 0.47%

2,391.8

35,877.0

-3.86%

2,380.6

35,709.5

4.58%

2,476.1

37,142.0

-9.11%

2,367.7

35,516.0

2,605.1

39,076.0

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA
Transfer FTE

% Change
Workforce FTE

% Change
Dual Credit FTE

% Change
Non-Degree FTE

% Change
Grand Total FTE

% Change

1.70%
1,017.9

-8.28%
1,000.9

1.41%
1,091.3

-13.04%
1,076.11,237.4

-0.72%
950.6

-1.42%
957.5

10.63%
971.3

-8.36%
877.9958.1

7.83%
330.5

2.12%
306.5

-2.15%
300.1

1.84%
306.7301.2

-19.84%
92.8

2.03%
115.8

6.04%
113.5

-1.29%
107.0108.4

0.47%
2,391.8

-3.86%
2,380.6

4.58%
2,476.1

-9.11%
2,367.72,605.1

Historical Credit Hours / FTE

Historical Head Count by Program Type

Historical Head Count

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

Head Count

% of Change 7.06%

3,960

-1.15%

3,699

2.69%

3,742

-5.64%

3,6443,862

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA
Transfer Head Count

% of Change
Workforce Head Count

% of Change
Dual Credit Head Count

% of Change
Non-Degree Head Count

% of Change
Grand Total Head Count

% of Change

0.93%
1,188

-7.54%
1,177

0.00%
1,273

-11.35%
1,2731,436

-1.44%
1,164

1.03%
1,181

8.44%
1,169

-7.23%
1,0781,162

7.97%
1,165

5.06%
1,079

-1.44%
1,027

2.66%
1,0421,015

69.08%
443

-4.03%
262

8.76%
273

0.80%
251249

7.06%
3,960

-1.15%
3,699

2.69%
3,742

-5.64%
3,6443,862

Historical FTE by Program Type



Historical Enrollment by Age

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA
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3K
74.65%
2,883

25.35%
979

75.93%
2,767

24.07%
877

76.86%
2,876

23.14%
866

76.40%
2,826

23.60%
873

74.57%
2,953

25.43%
1,007

Age Groups
16-22
23 +

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

22.221.821.821.822.0

Average Age

2020FA

Fe
m
al
e

M
al
e

2021FA

Fe
m
al
e

M
al
e

2022FA

Fe
m
al
e

M
al
e

2023FA

Fe
m
al
e

M
al
e

N
on
-B
in
ar
y

2024FA

Fe
m
al
e

M
al
e

N
on
-B
in
ar
y

20.922.7 20.722.5 20.922.4 16.520.922.5 21.121.522.7

Average Age by Gender

Enrollment by Age Group



Historical Enrollment

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

Asian Head Co..

% Chang..

Black Head Co..

% Chang..

Hispanic Head Co..

% Chang..

Indian Head Co..

% Chang..

Unknown Head Co..

% Chang..

White Head Co..

% Chang..

39.13%

32

0.00%

23

-45.24%

23

-2.33%

4243

53.60%

192

-2.34%

125

8.47%

128

-15.71%

118140

67.74%

208

-1.59%

124

22.33%

126

-18.90%

103127

-23.53%

13

13.33%

17

7.14%

15

16.67%

1412

12.05%

93

-7.78%

83

-16.67%

90

45.95%

10874

2.86%

3,422

-0.98%

3,327

3.10%

3,360

-5.97%

3,2593,466

2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA

Full-Time Head Count

% Changed

Part-Time Head Count

% Changed

1.58%

1,733

-8.53%

1,706

8.30%

1,865

-10.68%

1,7221,928

11.74%

2,227

6.18%

1,993

-2.34%

1,877

-0.62%

1,9221,934

20
20
FA

20
21
FA

20
22
FA

20
23
FA

20
24
FA

Christian

Clark

Clay

Coles

Cumberland

Douglas

Edgar

Effingham

Fayette

Jasper

Moultrie

Shelby

Grand Total 3,753

376

221

37

123

930

194

131

193

1,195

29

192

132

3,472

397

212

34

132

828

211

82

174

1,064

29

183

126

3,515

394

202

41

134

827

204

94

180

1,077

19

199

144

3,401

368

190

40

115

860

178

105

163

1,038

26

191

127

3,614

377

202

31

105

883

186

121

187

1,128

25

202

167

Enrollment by In-District CountyEnrollment by Ethnicity

Enrollment by Student Load
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By Gender

2020FA

2021FA

2022FA

2023FA

2024FA
29

2,290

2,139

2,193

2,166

2,312

1,572

1,505

1,549

1,531

1,619

GENDER TEXT
Female
Male
Non-Binary

Enrollment by Gender


